© 00 N o o b~ w N P

[ERY
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025 Page 1

BEFORE THE PUBLI C SERVI CE COVWM SSI ON
STATE OF M SSCOURI

TRANSCRI PT OF PROCEEDI NGS
LOCAL PUBLI C HEARI NG

In the Matter of the Request )
of The Enpire D strict )
El ectric Conpany d/ b/a )
Li berty for Authority to )
File Tariffs I ncreasing ) File No. GR 2024-0261
Rates for Electric Service )

Provided to Custoners In Its

)

M ssouri Service Area )
July 25, 2025

12: 00 p. m

Webex
VOLUME | X

CHARLES HATCHER,
REGULATCORY LAW JUDGE

KAYLA HAHN, CHAI R,
MAI DA J. COLEMAN,
GLEN KOLKMEYER,
JOHN M TCHELL

COVM SSI ONERS

Reported by:
Colin Wallis, Lexitas Legal, St. Louis, MO 63101

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required. LEXITAS
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025 Page 2

* * % % * *x % * *x * *

(Starting tinme of the hearing: 1:15 p.m)

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER: Let's go on
the record. Today is July 25th, 2025, and the
current tine is 1:15 p.m The Comm ssion has
set this tinme for a local public hearing in
this case, and the Conmm ssion sets the
| ocal public hearing into two parts. The
guestion and answer portion, and the testinony
or the comment portion. A gquestion and answer
portion, which you just participated in, has
concl uded, and we are now going to start the
testinony or the comment portion. | nentioned
this, because the conm ssioners will not be
able to answer any questions. They need to be
inmpartial until all the evidence is presented
at the evidentiary hearing. W wll now start
the coment portion of the hearing.

The M ssouri Public Service Comm ssion has
set this tine for a local public hearing to
gi ve nenbers of the public a chance to comrent
about the Liberty's request for a rate
Increase. This is case nunber ER-2024-0261.
The Comm ssion is made up of five

comm ssioners, and we currently have one

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required. LEXITAS
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025

Page 3

vacancy. The Comm ssion's chair is Kayla Hahn,
and there is al so comm ssioners Mi da Col eman,
Comm ssi oner d enn Kol kneyer, and Conm ssi oner
John Mtchell. They're appointed by the
governor and confirned by the Senate. The
comm ssi oner enploys a staff of engineers,
accountants, attorneys, financial analysts and
ot her specialists in the field of utility
regul ati on.

The Conmm ssion regqulates the rate charged
by public utility conpanies to ensure that
those rates are just and reasonable. The
Comm ssion also regulates the quality of
service and safety of operations. M nane is
Charles Hatcher. |I'mthe regulatory |aw judge
that will oversee this hearing. Wth ne on the
WebEx today are Comm ssion Chair Kayla Hahn,
Comm ssi oner Mai da Col eman and Commi ssi oner
John Mtchell. | believe that Comm ssi oner
A enn Kol kneyer will be joining us a little bit
later. Are there any conm ssioners that would
i ke to nmake any openi ng renmarks?

CHAIR HAHN. O course, thanks, Judge
Hat cher. Just want to take a m nute and thank

for everyone getting online this afternoon to

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required.
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179

LEXITAS




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025

Page 4

participate in this local public hearing. W
know that you can do a |lot of things with your
Friday afternoon, but we really | ook forward to
hearing your comments in this case and
appreciate your time, and, so, on behalf of all
t he comm ssioners, wel cone, and we | ook forward
to hearing fromyou. Thank you.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER  Thank you,
chair Hahn. Let's go ahead and turn to the
parties to enter their appearance for the
record. First for the conpany, Liberty.

Pl ease go ahead.

M5. CARTER Diana Carter for the Enpire
District Electric Conpany doi ng busi ness as
Li berty.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER:  Thank you.
And for the staff of the Comm ssion?

MR. VANDERGRI FF:  Good afternoon, |I'mEric
Vandergriff. Qur business address is 200
Madi son Street, P.QO Box 360 Jefferson City,

M ssouri 65102.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER  Thank you,
sir, and the Ofice of the Public Counsel.

MR WLLIAMS: Nathan WIIlianms, Chief
Deputy Public Counsel, appearing on behal f of

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required.
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179

LEXITAS




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025 Page 5

the public and the Ofice of the Public
Counsel .

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER: Thank you,
and this case has had several parties
intervene. |If those parties are here, and
woul d |i ke to introduce thenselves for the
record, please do so now. kay, hearing none,
this is a fairly well-attended hearing, and the
Comm ssion does want to hear fromall of you.
Therefore, we're going to need to limt
coments to three m nutes each.

This makes sure that you have tine to give
your comments, as well as tinme for your
nei ghbors who are attending to al so nake their
comrents. You can feel free to let us that you
just echo sone earlier remarks, and | ater on,
if you need to feel the need to give further
comrents, I'Il give instructions on howto give
those in witing on this case. | do ask that
everyone pl ease be polite and courteous and
respect other people's opinions just as you
woul d hopeful ly expect the sane courtesy from
t hem

When | call your name, please unnute

yourself and I et ne know that you're here.

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required. LEXITAS
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025

Page 6

That will bring you to the front of our WDbEx
screen. | will then place you under oath and
ask you to spell your |ast nanme for our court
reporter. Wth that in mnd, |I'll go ahead and
start calling names on our list. |f you have
not signed up, once | finished with the persons
who have, then I'lIl open this up to the

audi ence and start allow ng people who have not
preregi stered to go ahead and give their
comments to the comm ssion as well. The first
name | have on ny list is Steve. Steve, if
you're on a phone, it is star six to unnute.

| f you' re on WebEx app on your phone or --

MR. COOPER  Yes, |'m here.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER: Thank you,
Steve. | appreciate that. Can | go ahead and
get your |ast nane, sir.

MR. COOPER G- o0-0-p-e-r.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER:  Thank you,
and I'll go ahead and swear you in.

(Steve Cooper sworn.)

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER: Thank you,
sir. Please go ahead with your comment.

MR COOPER Well, | was listening to the

gquestions and answers, and regardi ng the

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required.
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179

LEXITAS




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025

Page 7

comrents nmade by, | forget her name, | am
sorry, but she was with Liberty. She was
tal ki ng about the profits in 2023, which they
are basing -- basing their rate hikes on, said
It was 150 mllion. They protected that the
want is 186 mllion. She also said that during
this tinme, they expected a 7.25 percent

I ncrease.

According to my cal cul ati ons doi ng sinple
math, that's nore of al nost 35 percent. And |
just don't -- | listened to the expl anati ons,
and it did not just sit wwth ne. And they al so
failed to, you know -- they tal ked about the
fact that the price for kilowatt per hour
wasn't going to go up that nuch, but at the
sane tine, they were tal king about the service
charges going up $3, which is basically anot her
25 percent of what it is right now. And | just
don't see that that justifies, according to ny
flier that | received, a 39 percent increase.
| just don't understand. And that's all | have
to say. Thank you.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER  Thank you,
M. Cooper. | appreciate you taking tine to be

here today. The next nane | have is Andy

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required.
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179

LEXITAS




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025 Page 8

McNef f .

M5. MCNEFF: Could be it G ndy McNeff?

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER  Ah, yes. |
can't read ny handwiting. Thank you very
much.

M5. MCNEFF: God bl ess you.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER Pl ease
spell your nanme for our court reporter, na' an?

M5. MCNEFF: GCi-n-d-y, last nane, Mas in
Mary, ¢, as in Charles, N, as in Nancy, Edward,
Frank, Frank.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER:  Ckay, thank
you very nmuch. And |let ne go ahead and swear
you in.

(G ndy McNeff sworn.)

M5. MCNEFF: Absolutely, yes.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER:  Thank you.
Pl ease go ahead with your comrents.

M5. MCNEFF. | understand that Liberty has
bought out Enpire, and Liberty is owned by
Al gonqui n, a parent conpany. That it is a
conpany that is based on stock. |Individuals
own stock, and so they owe their stockhol ders
an appropriate anount of return on their

investnent. | will tell you that one in five

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required. LEXITAS
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025 Page 9

in nmy county, Jasper County are on fixed
i nconme. Econom c security corporations who
offers assistance with utilities are out of

funds until GCctober.

There are sone others that do -- sone,
| i ke every other year, but these are -- there
wi Il be nore and nore people that are unable to

keep with all of the other costs that are
rising. The increase that is requested is in
excess of what we would -- we're being told
that cost of living is increasing.

| understand that the conpany is saying
It's not based on cost of living, but what are
they planning to do to benefit the end user? |
make -- | get 1,350 a nonth, pay 675 a nonth
for rent. That doesn't |eave very nmuch to pay
for utilities, and certainly not for what is
approaching a 30 percent increase. And that
doesn't cover those types of -- there are
several different line itens on the bill that
can fluctuate dependi ng upon the cost of the
mar ket they have to pay to buy coal and ot her
itens to produce their energy, their
el ectricity.

In the age of Al, nano technol ogy, w nd

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required. LEXITAS
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025

Page 10

energy and sol ar energy, why are people who are
at the brink of financial disaster being asked
to shoul der the responsibility of sharehol ders'
profits, and the ongoing prolific growth that
Li berty is seeing. 1In the Joplin area al one,
we' ve seen an incredible increase in the nunber
of large businesses in the south -- southern
part of town. | have no idea -- ny internal
cl ock doesn't work very well, so | don't know
how much of ny time |I've utilized, but what
|"'m-- my point is, you can't get bl ood out of
a turnip or arock, and I will be 69 in
Decenber. | can't go out and work due to
neur ol ogi cal events and deficits. | don't
under stand how t he conpany has the gall to
expect that we're going to absorb a 29.54
i ncrease, and the people that use the |east
kil owatt hours are paying the highest rate.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER  Thank you,
Ms. McNeff. | appreciate your comments, and |
appreci ate you bei ng here today.

M5. MCNEFF: | -- God takes care of ne,
and | thank -- |I'mthankful every day. | thank
you for your participation, and |'m speaki ng

for people who are not able to articulate their

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required.
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179

LEXITAS




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025

Page 11

plight, and God will take care of ne

regardl ess. Thank you for your tine,

comm ssioners, and the real problem | feel, is
a public --

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER Ms. McNeff,
| need you to go ahead and finish your thought.
Your tinme has expired, though.

M5. MCNEFF. | appreciate that. The
Publ i c Comm ssion -- the oversight of the --
are able -- the ability of the public attorneys
to oversee Liberty is limted. There are
al ready 800 questions that are out there
unanswered, so | appreciate what can be done to
hol d Li berty and Al gonqui n account abl e for
their actions and activities. God bless and
good day.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER  Thank you,
Ms. McNeff. | appreciate you being here today.
That is all the witnesses | have who
preregistered to testify. Wuat I'll do nowis
open it up to anyone who is in the audi ence who
would i ke to testify. It is WebEx, so it's a
little bit unique, but what we've been doing is
ki nd of go ahead and | et you speak up, and then

"Il ask you your nane. Please be alittle

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required.
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179

LEXITAS




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025 Page 12

patient, since we don't have exactly an order
that we're followng here. But we wll try and
make sure that everyone gets their chance to
speak. So, if you're on a phone and would |ike
to give your coments to the Commi ssion, it is
star siXx. You press star six to unnute, and if
you're on the WbEx app, there's just an unnute
button there. Wuld anyone else like to give
their comments to the Conm ssion on this rate
I ncrease request?

MR, HUTCHI NSON: Yes, | woul d.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER: Yes, | have
a nane of Aaron. Can give ne your |ast nane?

MR, HUTCHI NSON:  Hut chi nson,
Hu-t-c-h-i-n-s-o-n.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER:  Thank you,
sir. And let ne swear you in.

(Aar on Hut chi nson sworn.)

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER:  Thank you,
sir. Please go ahead with your comment.

MR, HUTCHI NSON: Basically, | asked the
question earlier about the profit margins.
2023, it was $150.8 million. Then in '24, she
stated they did sone projects, and it was 70.5

mllion, and basically the profit will cone

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required. LEXITAS
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025 Page 13

back because the projects are done. | also
live in a very poor county, and the rate

I ncrease of 30 to 40 percent, you know, just a
little background: ny wife is a teacher. She
doesn't get that kind of raise, you know. She

never has. Most people don't, and 30 to

40 percent increase on utility bills will hurt
a lot of people. It's going to create a | ot
of, you know, | hate to say this, it could

create sone debt and everything el se, because
people can't afford it.

But anyway, | just think it's kind of
| udi crous of the rate increase. | don't deny
any business to nake a profit. However, |
think it should be regulated to, you know, 3 to
5 percent nmax yearly or sonething of that
nature. But not to oversee a certain anpunt in
such a short period of tinme. Basically, that's
all I got.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER: Thank you,
M. Hutchinson. | appreciate you being here
today. Do we have anyone el se who would Iike
to give their comments to the Conm ssion? |
forget that WebEx has that Raise Your Hand

button, but just speak up or do the raising

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required. LEXITAS
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025 Page 14

your hand. Either will work. |If you're on the
phone, it is star six to unnute.

M5. ROOFFENER: | have a comment. Can you
hear ne?

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER:  Yes. |
have a first nane of Mchelle. Can you give us
your |ast nane, nma' anf

M5. ROOFFENER It's spell ed Rooffener,
R-o0-0-f, as in Frank, E, as in Edward, n, as in
Nancy, e, as in Edward, r, as in Robert.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER  Okay, thank
you. Let nme swear you in.

(M chel | e Roof fener sworn.)

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER:  Thank vyou.
Pl ease go ahead with your comrent.

M5. ROOFFENER: | concur with many of the
comments that have nade. W do not get paid
pay increases at a rate from anywhere from 29
to 39 percent on our pay. This is an extrene
anount of noney that it is very difficult for
nost people to cone up with. | wll have to
make cuts in other areas to be able to afford.
| think ny dissatisfaction with this, the fact
that, as sonebody that's been responsible, |

change out ny lightbul bs, and | unplug pl ugs.

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required. LEXITAS
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025

Page 15

|, you know, don't keep ny lights on when |

| eave a room | can down a huge |ist of
changes | have nade since |last increase to
reduce the kilowatts that | use. | -- and to
be puni shed because | am bei ng a responsi bl e
energy user is, quite frankly, | hate use to

use the term because it sounds like |I'ma

victim but I"mgoing to use it, it's not fair.

And for those who are on a fixed incone, it's,
you know, they -- they just don't have the
means to pay for this.

And | think that that's really all -- |
just feel like that I -- |I'"mhearing the

comment s about the sharehol ders. That does

di sturb nme. That sone of this noney to try and

rei mburse the sharehol ders, get nore noney from

them versus -- and, so, as custoners we are
hel ping them That doesn't set very well wth
me either. \Wat about bonuses? What about
things like that? |Is there not cuts that can
be made in other ways? As a conpany, is there
no ways that they can nmake cuts to help with
the costs instead of putting the burden on the
customers?

| think that that needs to be | ooked at

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required.
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179

LEXITAS




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025 Page 16

and addressed, and | think that is all | have
to say. Thank you for giving ne the tine.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER: Thank vyou.
| appreciate your being here today.

M5. ROOFFENER  Thank you.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER: W'l | open
it back up. |If there is anyone el se who would
like to give their coments to the Conm ssion,
ot herwise we'll be closing our hearing. |If
you're on a phone and you called in, it is star
six to unnute, and just start speaking up.

"Il go ahead and get your nane and swear you
in. |If you're on the WebEx, there's a button
that is just nute and unnute. Ckay, if we
don't have any other w tnesses com ng forward,
"Il go ahead and start ny process of closing
out the hearing.

M5. MCNEFF: How do we submt witten
I nformati on?

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER: Let ne --
yes, that's an excellent idea. Let ne go ahead
and make that announcenent. |f you would Iike
to submt witten comments or soneone that you
know woul d i ke to submt coments that

couldn't be at one of our l|ocal public

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required. LEXITAS
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025

Page 17

heari ngs, and you can go to the PSC s webpage.
And that PSC no. gov. Again, that's

psc. no.gov. And then the upper right hand
corner of that webpage, is a |ink | abel ed
Submt Comments. And just press on that |ink
and nmake sure to enter in the case nunber for
this case. And that case nunber is

ER- 2024- 0261. Again, that's ER-2024-0261.
Those | ast four nunbers are the nost inportant
0261.

"Il call again, if there are any other
attendees who would like to provide their
comments live to the conm ssioners, now is that
tinme. If you' re on the phone, it's star six to
unmute. O herwise, we'll be ending the
hearing. Ckay, hearing no volunteers, ['ll ask
for any closing remarks fromthe conm ssioners.

CHAIR HAHN.  Sure, thanks, Judge. Just
appreci ate everyone comng out this afternoon
again. | appreciate the comments that were
made. They hel p us make nore i nforned
decisions, and we will make sure we take those
i nto consideration before any decision is nade.
So, on behalf of the Comm ssion, thank you all.

REGULATORY LAW JUDGE HATCHER  Yes,

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required.
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179

LEXITAS




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025

Page 18

woul d |li ke to thank everyone for their
attendance, the council and the conm ssioners,
and with that, we are adjourned. And let's go
off the record.

(Ending tinme of the hearing: 1:38 p.m)

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required.
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179

LEXITAS




© 00 N oo o b~ w N B

N N NN NN B B R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O U0 M W N B O

Transcript of Proceedings
July 25, 2025 Page 19

|, Colin Wallis, in and for the State of
M ssouri do hereby certify that the w tness
whose testinony appears in the foregoing
Exam nati on Under QGath was duly sworn by ne;
that the testinony of the said wtness was
taken by nme to the best of ny ability and
thereafter reduced to typewiting under ny
direction; that I amneither counsel for,
related to, nor enployed by any of the parties
to the action in which this exam nation was
taken, and further that | amnot relative or
enpl oyee of any attorney or counsel enployed by

the parties thereto, nor financially or

otherwi se interested in the outcone of the
_ 3
act! OﬁM/\/\ ‘(/\/ U
b\

within and for the State of M ssouri

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required. LEXITAS
www.lexitaslegal.com Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179




Transcript of Proceedings

July 25, 2025 1
39 7:20 14:19 absorb 10:16 17:24 4:56:16 7:24
3 according allowing 6:8 10:20,21
$150.8 12:23 = almost 7:10 13:21 16:4
$3 7:17 40 13:3,7 ai‘i91‘11”tab'e alone 10:5 17:19,20
' already 11:12 | @approaching
accountants 9:18
0 5
3.7 also 3:2,13 _
5:14 7:6,12 appropriate
0261 17:10 5 13:16 actions 11:15 13:1 8:24
) 6 aitliylitSies amount 8:24 | area 10:5
' 13:17 14:20 areas 14:22
1,350 9:15 65102 4:21 address 4:19 | jnaiysts 37 | articulate
150 7:5 675 9:15 a‘ig_rlessed Andy 7:25 10:25
186 7:6 69 10:12 . announcemen | as 4:145:13,
| . adjourned t 16:22 21 6:10 8:9,
1:15 2:2,5 ; 18:3 S 10 14:9,10,24
1:38 185 afford 13:11 | arother 7 15:17,21
7.25 7:7 14:22 answer 2.9, | 4qk 5:19 6:3
2 afternoon 10,15 11:25 17:16
70.5 12:24 6:25
200 415 3:254:3,18 answers o. asked 10:2
- g 17:19 any 2:153:21, | 12:21
222?’237:3 again 17:2,8, 22_13:14_ assistance
' 800 11:12 11,20 16:1517:11, | g3
2025 2:4 - 17,23
- age 9:25 _ at 2:17 7:15
24 12:23 A AR 83 anyone 1121 | 902 14:18
: 12:8 13:22 . .
o5 718 15:25 16:25
. . ahead 4:9,12 16:7
aaron 12:13, . attendance
25th 2:4 18 6:4,9,16,20, anyway 13:12 | 4g.5
2o 1418 - 238:13,18 :
: ability 11:10 11:6,24 12:20 | anywhere attendees
29.54 10:16 able 2:15 14:15 16:12, 14:18 17:12
- : 16,21 : : :
ﬂég 11:10 app 6:1312:7 | 4ending
3 : Al 9:25 appearance 5:14
about 2:22 i 4:10 .
3 13:15 2.3 13 16 Algonqu.ln | attorneys 3:7
e A 8:2111:14 appearing 11:10
30 9:1813:3,6 | 12:2215:14, o 4:95 ,
19 all 2:16 4:5 : audience 6:8
35 7:10 5972198 | gppointed 3:4 | 11:21
360 4:20 Absolutely 11:19 13:19
' 8:16 15:12 16:1 appreciate

888-893-3767

www.lexitaslegal.com

Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required.
Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179

LEXITAS




July 25, 2025

Transcript of Proceedings

B

back 13:1
16:7

background
13:4

based 8:22
9:13

basically 7:17
12:21,25
13:18

basing 7:4

because 2:14
13:1,10 15:5,
-

before 17:23

behalf 4:5,25
17:24

believe 3:19
benefit 9:14
bill 9:20
bills 13:7

bit 3:20 11:23

bless 8:6
11:15

blood 10:11

bonuses
15:19

bought 8:20
Box 4:20
bring 6:1
brink 10:2
burden 15:23

business
4:14,19 13:14

businesses
10:7

but 4:37:2,15
9:6,13 10:10
11:2312:2
13:12,17,25
15:8

button 12:8
13:25 16:13

buy 9:22

by 3:4,5,11
7:18:20

C

C-I-N-D-Y 8:9

C-0O-O-P-E-R
6:18

calculations
79

call 5:24
17:11
called 16:10
calling 6:5

care 10:22
111

Carter 4:13

case 2:7,23
4:4 5:4,19
17:6,7

certain 13:17
certainly 9:17

chair 3:1,17,
234:917:18

chance 2:21
12:3

change 14:25
changes 15:3
charged 3:10
charges 7:17

Charles 3:15
8:10

Chief 4:24
cindy 8:2,15
City 4:20
clock 10:9

closing 16:9,
16 17:17

coal 9:22

Coleman 3:2,
18

come 12:25
14:21

coming 16:15
17:19

comment
2:10,13,18,21
6:23 12:20
14:3,15

comments
4:45:11,13,
15,18 6:10
7:18:18
10:20 12:5,9
13:23 14:17
15:14 16:8,
23,24 175,
13,20

commission
2:5,7,19,24
3:10,13,17
4:17 5:96:10
11:912:5,9

13:23 16:8
17:24

Commission's
3:1

commissioner
3:3,6,18,19

commissioner

s 2:14,25 3:2,
21 4.6 11:3
17:13,17 18:2

companies
3:11

company
4:11,14 8:21,
22 9:12 10:15
15:21

concluded
2:12

concur 14:16
confirmed 3:5

consideration
17:23

Cooper 6:14,
18,21,24 7:24

corner 17:4
corporations
9:2

cost 9:11,13,
21

costs 9:8
15:23

could 8:213:9

couldn't
16:25

council 18:2

Counsel 4:23,
255:2

county 9:1
13:2

course 3:23
court 6:3 8:8

courteous
5:20

courtesy 5:22
cover 9:19
create 13:8,10
current 2:5
currently 2:25

customers
15:17,24

cuts 14:22
15:20,22

D

day 10:23
11:16

debt 13:10

December
10:13

decision
17:23

decisions
17:22

deficits 10:14
deny 13:13

depending
9:21

Deputy 4:25
Diana 4:13
different 9:20
difficult 14:20

888-893-3767

www.lexitaslegal.com

Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required.
Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179

LEXITAS




Transcript of Proceedings

www.lexitaslegal.com

Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179

July 25, 2025 3
disaster 10:2 | energy 9:23 four 17:9 God 8:6 10:22
dissatisfactio 10:115:6 F Frank 8:11 111,15
n 14:23 engineers 3:6 fact 7:14 14:9 gg.TgTZl:ézﬂ
District 4:14 ensure 3:11 14:23 frankly 15:6 : JoNy
10:16 13:8
disturb 15:15 | enter 4:10 failed 7:13 free 5:15 15:8
doing 4:14 17:6 fair 15:8 Friday 4:3 good 4:18
7:9 11:23 Elz_\"-ZZSOi?-g%l fairly 5:8 from 4759, | 1116
done 11:13 ' ' teel 51517 22 14:18 got 13:19
13:1 Eric 4:18 11:3 15'13 15:16 17:17 gov 17:2
down 15:2 events 10:14 . ) front 6:1
field 3:8 governor 3:5
due 10:13 every 9:6 . . ) funds 9:4
10-23 financial 3:7 growth 10:4
during 7:6 ' 10:2 further 5:17
everyone . _
. 3-25 590 finish 11:6 o H
12:317:19 finished 6:6 H-U-T-C-H-I-N-
each 5:11 18:1 first 4:11 6:10 | gall 10:15 S-O-N 12:15
earlier 5:16 eve.rything 14:6 get 6:179:15 | Hahn 3:1,17,
12:22 13:10 five 2:248:25 | 10:1113:5 23 4:9 17:18
echo 5:16 evidence 2:16 | fiyaq 9:1 15:9 igg 15:16 hand 13:24
Economic 9:2 | €videntiary flier 7:20 ' 14:1173
2:17 gets 12:3 .
Edward 8:10 I 191 fluctuate 9:21 getting 3:25 hgndwrltlng
. exactly : . : 4
14:9,10 following . .
cither 14:1 excellent 12:2 give 2:21 Hatcher 2:3
15:19 16:21 5:12,17,18 3:15,24 4:8,
_ for 2:6,20,22 6:9 12:5,8,13 16,22 5:3
Electric 4:14 | €xcess 9:10 3:254:10,11, | 13:2314:6 6:15,19 22
electricity expect 5:22 13,1756,13 | 16:8 7:238:3,7,12,
9:24 10:16 0:3 11488 iling 1622 17 10:19
expected 7:7 9:16,17 | 11:5,17
else 12:8 P ' 10:24,25 Glenn 3:3,20 12:1’2 16.19
Empire 4:13 explanations 15:9’11 16:2 6:4,9,16,20, 11,14 16:3,6,
8:20 7:11 17617181 | 53715813, | 2017:25
employs 3:6 | extreme forget 7:1 18 10:13 hate 13:9 15:6
end 9:14 14:19 13:24 11:6,24 12:20 " 5.0 14:4
_ : : : ear 5: :
) forward 4:3,6 14:1516:12,
ending 17:15 16:15 16,2117:1 hearing 2:2,6,
18:5 18:3 8,17,18,20
888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required. LEXITAS




Transcript of Proceedings

July 25, 2025 4
3:16 4:1,4,7 14:1 16:7,9, internal 10:8 just 2:11 3:12, 12:12,16,19
5:7,8 15:13 13,14,22 intervene 5:5 24 5:16,21 13:20 14:5,
16:9,17 17:16 17:11,14 7:11,12,18,21 11,14 16:3,6,
. into 2:817:23 . : .
18:5 impartial 2:16 I ;é.zslib&ll;, 20 17:25
i . introduce 5:6 Y, .
hearings 17:1 important | 16:11.14 least 10:17
help 15:22 17:9 Investment 17:5,18 leave 9:16
17:21 : 8:25 15:2
in 2:6,11 3:8 _ justifies 7:19
helping 15:18 | 4:1,45:19 it 6:127:5,12, let 5:15,25
. . 18 8:2,21 . .
here 5525 6:4,20 7:3 _ K 8:1311:24
Ao 8:9,10,14,25 11:21,22 12:17 14:12
6:14 7:25 9:1,9,25 10:5 12:5,23,24 16:20,21
10:21 11:18 B PO 13:9.11.15 Kayla 3:1,17 T
12:2 13:21 67121121 D let's 2:34:9
164 12:17,23 14:2,20 15:7, | keep 9:815:1 183
' 13:2,17 14:9, | 816:7,10 Kilowatt 7:14 '
highest 10:18 | 10,12,22 it's 9:1311:22 | 1018 Liberty 4:11,
hikes 7:4 15:2116:10, | 13:8,1214:8 | ,. | 15728189,
1317:6 1589 17-14 | Kilowatts 15:4 | 20 10:5
hold 11:14 . = ' kind 11:24 11:11,14
income 9:2 | jtems 9:20,23 | "¢ -
hopefully 15:9 ' 13:5,12 Liberty's 2:22
5:22 .
increase 2:23 J know 4:25:25 | lightbulbs
hOUI‘ 714 78,20 99,18 713 109 1425
hours 10:18 | 10:6,1712:10 | Jasper 9:1 1335915 | iohts 15:1
13:3.7.13 15:1,10 16:24
how 5:18 15_3’ ' Jefferson Kolk like 3:22 5:6
10:10,15 ' 4:20 ofkmeyer 9:6 11:22
16:18 increases ) 3:3,20 12:4,8 13:22
. John 3:4,19 '
However 14:18 o 15:7,13,20
: . oining 3:20 L 16:8.22 .24
13:14 Increasing J .0,22,
9:11 Joplin 10:5 17:12 18:1
huge 15:2 . dp 03 labeled 17:4 limit 5:10
incredible judge 2: :
hurt 13:7 ) ) . large 10:7
- 10:6 :jélg,zzg ;1.8, g limited 11:11
utcninson . ) : last 6:3,17 8:9 . ]
12:11,14,18, |n80.“2\'2'duals 6:15,19,22 12:1314:7 | line 9:20
21 13:21 ' 7:23 8:3,7,12, 15:317:9 link 17:4,5
information 17 10:19 ) . : :
16:19 11:5.17 later 3:215:16 | list 6:5,11
| ! 15:2
informed 12:12,16,19 law 2:3 3:15 :
idea 108 17:21 13:20 12;2,6 2:2;31(;’92225:3 listened 7:11
176 instead 15:23 20 17:18.25 7:238:3.7.12, llslen'ng :
if 5:5, 5, , : . ittle 3:20
instructions . 1710:19 !
11,1312:46 | g July 2:4 11:5.17 11:23,25 13:4
888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required. LEXITAS

www.lexitaslegal.com

Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179




Transcript of Proceedings

www.lexitaslegal.com

Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179

July 25, 2025 5
live 13:2 10:20,22 Ms 4:138:2,6, | no 10:8 15:22 4:5,25 5:16,
17:13 11:5,8,18 9,16,19 17:16 18,19 6:5,11,
. 16:18 10:20,22 12,13 7:4
living 9:11,13 ' none 5:7 ’

g me 3:16 5:25 11:5,8,18 8:22,24 9:1,
local 2:6,8,20 7'12'8'13. 14:3,8,16 not 2:14 6:6,8 13,20 12:4,7,
4:1 16:25 ' j 16'5.18 7:12 9:13,17 013:7 141

10:22 11:1 ’ 10:25 13:17 19 151 9 2’3
look 4:3,6 12:13,17 much 7:15 I I A
_ _ _ 14:17 15:8,20 16:10,13
o 15:15,19 10:10 now 2:12,17 Bl
lot 4:213:8 16:2,20,21 , 5:7 7:18 once 6:6
) mute 16:14 11:20 17:13
ludicrous ) . . ) )
means 15:11 314 6:11 one 2:258:25
13:13 my .12 5. number 2:23 16:25
members 7:9,198:49:1 106 17:6.7 '
M 2:21 10:8,10,11 ' o ongoing 10:4
. . numbers 17:9
mentioned 13:414:23,25 online 3:25
. , 213 15:1 16:16
14:7 michelle 14:6, N 11:21 16:6
mliq;,\?zl:gé?zzll 13 oath 6:2 opening 3:22
17:21 23. 1 million 7:5,6 name 3:14 October 9:4 operations
21, 12:23,25 5:24 6:3,11, 3:14
Madison 4:20 | mind 6.4 17 7:1,25 8:8, | Of 2:2,18,21, '
mind b : : 24 3:6,8,13, | opinions 5:21
Maida 3:2.18 _ 911:2512:13 . Y
el minute 3:24 14:6,7 16:12 14,23 4-2,5., order 121
make 3:22 minutes 5:11 . 17.23.25 5:1,
5:14 9:15 ' names 6:5 96:17:10,18 | other 3:85:21
12:3 13:14 Missouri 2:19 | Nancy 8:10 8:249:3,8,10, | 9:6,8,22
14:22 15:22 4:21 14:10 11,13,19,21, 14:22 15:21
. . , . 2510:2,3,7,8, | 16:1517:11
21,22 19 1= others 9:5
Kes 512 14:20 Nathan 4:24 11:1,9,10,24 herwi
makes o. money : 12:13 13:3.5 otherwise
. nature 13:17 : e . .
many 14:16 15:15,16 80121316 | 16:917:15
margins month 9:15 ”g_el% 51715151_6 18 14:6,16,20 | our 4:19 6:1,
12:22 more 7:10 9:7 S ' 15:2,15,23 3,5 8:8 14:19
market 9:22 : . . 17:4,24 18:5
M 8:10 most 136 neighbors o out 8:20 9:3
ar : : ) 18:4 .
tﬁ 1o 14:21 17:9 5:14 off 18 ig;ﬂﬁ_%
math 7 i offers 9:3 : :
Mr 4:18.24 neurological 16-17 17-19
max 13:16 6:14,18.24 10:14 Office 4:23 316
Mcneff 8:1,2, | 7:2412:11, | never 13:6 5:1 Oszlsfels_ﬁ
6,9,15,16,19 | 14211321 | . 5.oc on 2:33:16 ' '
888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required. LEXITAS




Transcript of Proceedings

July 25, 2025 6
oversight 13:3,7,16 10:4 14:18 reporter 6:4
11:9 14:19 projects rates 3:12 8:8
owe 8:23 period 13:18 12:24 13:1 read 84 re::chnjlegt 2:22
own 8:23 persons 6.6 prolific 10:4 real 11:3 : 1 oo
owned 8:20 phone 6:12, protected 7:5 really 4:3 requested 9:
1312:4 14:2 provide 17:12 15:12 respect 5:21
P 16:1017:14 responsibilit
PSC's 17:1 reasonable P y
place 6:2 3:12 10:3
p.m. 2:2,5 planning 9:14 Psc.mo. 17:2 | responsible
: : received 7:20
18:5 omse 41p | PSCMO.goV. v 14:24 155
P.O. 4:20 P ' 17:3 record 2:4
5:7,20,24 . 4:11 57 18:4 return 8:24
paid 14:17 6:23 8:7,18 public 2:6,8, T iaht 7-18
_ 11:25 12:20 19,20,21 3:11 | reduce 15:4 | 9Nt 7~
parent 8:21 ) i 17:3
14:15 4:1,23,25 5:1 regarding
part 10:8 _ 11:4,9,10 : rising 9:9
light 11:1 6:25
participate P 16:25 Robert 14:10
41 plugs 14:25 unished regardless '
. Soint 1011 p15_5 11:2 rock 10:12
pgrtlcnpated . _. '. _ regulated Rooffener
11 polite 5:20 putting 15:23 13-15 14:3.8.13.16
pilgt-l;lllpatlon poor 13:2 o regulates 16:5
'_ portion 2:9, 3:10,13 room 15:2
pgrjflzs 410 10.11,13,18 quality 3:13 regulation 3:9
o preregistered . . , S
parts 2:8 6:9 11:20 question 2:9, | regulatory 2:3
10 12:22 3:15 4:8,16, safety 3:14
patient 12:1 resented : 22 5:36:15 y =
P16 questions 10227:23 | said 7:4,6
pay 9:15,16, ' 2:15 6:25 A o
22 14:18,19 ress 12:6 1112 8:3,7,12,17 | same 5:22
P 10:19 11:5,17
15:11 17:5 , _ : e 7:16
' quite 15:6 12:12,16,19
paying 10:18 price 7:14 13:20 14:5, say 7:2213:9
people 6:89:7 | problem 11:3 R 11,14 16:3,6, | 16:2
10:1,17,25 orocess 20 17:25 saying 9:12
13:6,8,11 1616 R-O-O-F 14:9 | reimburse screen 6:2
14:21 : : 15:16
Jeople's 51 | Produce ©:23 | [AISE 1552 | security 9:2
' . raising 13:25 | remarks 3:22 .
per 7:14 profit 12:22, 516 17:17 see 7:19
2513:14 rate 2:22 3:10 : .
i seeing 10:5
percent 7:7, rofits 73 7:4 10:18 rent 9:16
10,18,209:18 | P ' 12:9 13:2,13 seen 10:6
888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required. LEXITAS

www.lexitaslegal.com

Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179




Transcript of Proceedings

www.lexitaslegal.com

Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179

July 25, 2025 7
Senate 3.5 sorry 7:2 sworn 6:21 15:12 16:21 17:14 18:5
service 2:19 sounds 15:7 ?:41_?312:18 17:2,8 to 2:12,15,20,
3:14 7:16 south 107 : them 5:23 21 3:11,22,
set 2:6.20 " 107 15:17,18 24,25 4:3,7,9,
N southern : .
15:18 T themselves 10 516,9,10,
speak 11:24 56 11,12,14,15,
sets 2.7 12:4 13:25 take 3:24 11:1 17,18 6:1,3,7,
several 5:4 . 17:22 then 6:2,7 9,10,12,24
9:20 speaking takes 10:22 11:2412:23 | 7:9,11,13,15,
) . 10:24 16:11 . .' 17:3 19,22,24 9:7,
Slg.rle4(i:ers specialists taking 7:24 | o 107 14,16,22,23
- 3:8 talked 7:13 16:13 10:3,13,15,
shareholders’ o Q- : _ 16,25 11:6,
10:3 spell 6:388 | talking 7:3,16 | Therefore 11,13,20,21,
_ spelled 14:8 teacher 13:4 510 22 12:3,5,6,8,
short 13:18 _ _
Staff 36 4:17 technology these 96 9 13.3,6,8,9,
should 13:15 9:25 things 4:2 14,15,17,23
star 6:12 12:6 : . .
shoulder 10:3 . : . 14:2,19,21,22
_ _ 14:216:10 | tell 8:25 15:20 15:3,4,6,8,11,
S|gned 6:6 17:14 term 15:7 think 13:12,15 15’22125
simple 7:9 start 2:12,17 v 11:20 14:23 15:12, 16:2,8,11,23,
- 6581611, | oSty 1120, 1 25161 24 17:1,6,12,
since 12:1 Y T 22 .
153 16 _ this 2:6,7,14, | 1314181
 rom A starting 2:2 tesﬁmony 20,23 3:16,25 | today 2:4 3:17
sir 4:23 6:17, 2:9,13 414548 . .
2312:17,20 stated 12:24 o 10 AT 7:2510:21
T | thank 3:24 12,19 6:7 77 11:18 13:22
sit 7:12 steve 6:11,16, 4:7,.8,16,22 12:9 13:9 16:4
six 6:1212:6 | 2% 5:3 6:15,19, ﬁﬁig told 9:10
14:2 16:11 stock 8:22,23 | 227:22,23 — _
. stockholders 10:19,23 those 3:12 try 12:2 15:15
solar 10:1 8:23 11:2.17
s 5519919 | i, 49
some 5:16 9:5 | Street 4:20 12:16,19 15:9 17:9,22 '
: : . 13:20 14:11, i :
' : o two 2:8
somebody 2824 11:5 1724181 | thought 11:6
: types 9:19
14:24 such 13:18 | thankful three 5:11 yP
sure 5:12 12:3 10:23 .
someone 17:6.18 .22 time 2:2,5,6, U
16:23 R thanks 3:23 20 4:55:12,
swear 6:20 17:1 : .
something , , 8 137:7,16,24 unable 9:7
13:16 8:1312:17 that's 7:10.21 10:10 11:2,7 q
. . . " ) . unanswere
14:12 16:12 13:18 14-24 13:18 16:2 1113
888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required. LEXITAS




Transcript of Proceedings

July 25, 2025 8
under 6:2 15:18 10:10 11:13, written 16:18,
understand victim 15:8 20,23 1519 23
7:21 8:19 when 5:24
volunteers
9:12 10:15 17:16 15:1 Y
unique 11:23 W7h.l?f:|’£72211 year 9:6
unmute 5:24 w = carlv 13-16
6:12 12:6,7 who 5:14 67, | YE&Y -
14:2 16:11,14 | want 3:24 5:9 89:210:1,25 | yes 6:14 8:3,
17:15 7:6 11:19,21 16 12:11,12
: 13:22 15:9 14:5 16:21
unplug 14:25 | ways 15:21,
Plug s 16717:12 | 17:25
until 2:16 9:4 )
we 2:12.17.25 | Why 10:1 yourself 5:25
up 2:246:6,7 , P .
7:15.17 4:1,3,6 9:10 wife 13:4
11:21,24 12&51153?'1272 will 2:14,17
13:25 14:21 ) ’ 3:16,20 6:1,2
: 16:14,18 : )
16:7,11 : ) 8:25 9:7
17:22 18:3 ] ]
upon 9:21 10:12 11:1
: we'll 16:6,9 12:2,25 13:7
upper 17:3 17:15 14:1,21 17:22
us 3:205:15 we're 5:10 Williams 4:24
14:6 17:21 : : .
9101016 | ing 925
use 10:17 . ith 316 4:2
15:4,6,7,8 we've 10:6 with 3.26 4.
11:23 6:4,6,23 7:2,
user 9:14 15:6 : 12 8:18 9:3,8
utilities 9:3,17 | Webex 3:17 12:20 14:15,
- _ 6:1,13 11:22 16,21,23
utility 3:8,11 1 12:713:24 15:18,22 18:3
13:7 16:13 .
- _ withesses
Vv 1714 work 10:9,13
welcome 4:6 14:1
vacancy 3:1 | well 5:13 would 3:21
vand it 6:10,24 10:9 5:6,22 9:10
andergri 15:18 11:22 12:4.8,
4:18,19 11 13:22
well-attended '
versus 15:17 5-8 16:7,22,24
very 8:4,13 what 7:18 17:12 18:1
9:16 109 910’13,17 ertlng 5:19
13:2 14:20
888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required. LEXITAS

www.lexitaslegal.com

Nevada Registration #116F - California Firm Registration #179




	Transcript
	Caption
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19

	Word Index
	Index: $150.8..audience
	$150.8 (1)
	$3 (1)
	0261 (1)
	1,350 (1)
	150 (1)
	186 (1)
	1:15 (2)
	1:38 (1)
	200 (1)
	2023 (2)
	2025 (1)
	24 (1)
	25 (1)
	25th (1)
	29 (1)
	29.54 (1)
	3 (1)
	30 (3)
	35 (1)
	360 (1)
	39 (2)
	40 (2)
	5 (1)
	65102 (1)
	675 (1)
	69 (1)
	7.25 (1)
	70.5 (1)
	800 (1)
	aaron (2)
	ability (1)
	able (4)
	about (8)
	Absolutely (1)
	absorb (1)
	according (2)
	accountable (1)
	accountants (1)
	actions (1)
	activities (1)
	address (1)
	addressed (1)
	adjourned (1)
	afford (2)
	afternoon (4)
	again (4)
	age (1)
	Ah (1)
	ahead (16)
	AI (1)
	Algonquin (2)
	all (10)
	allowing (1)
	almost (1)
	alone (1)
	already (1)
	also (6)
	amount (3)
	analysts (1)
	Andy (1)
	announcement (1)
	another (1)
	answer (3)
	answers (1)
	any (8)
	anyone (4)
	anyway (1)
	anywhere (1)
	app (2)
	appearance (1)
	appearing (1)
	appointed (1)
	appreciate (12)
	approaching (1)
	appropriate (1)
	area (1)
	areas (1)
	articulate (1)
	as (16)
	ask (4)
	asked (2)
	assistance (1)
	at (6)
	attendance (1)
	attendees (1)
	attending (1)
	attorneys (2)
	audience (2)

	Index: back..difficult
	back (2)
	background (1)
	based (2)
	basically (4)
	basing (2)
	because (5)
	before (1)
	behalf (3)
	believe (1)
	benefit (1)
	bill (1)
	bills (1)
	bit (2)
	bless (2)
	blood (1)
	bonuses (1)
	bought (1)
	Box (1)
	bring (1)
	brink (1)
	burden (1)
	business (3)
	businesses (1)
	but (12)
	button (3)
	buy (1)
	by (5)
	C-I-N-D-Y (1)
	C-O-O-P-E-R (1)
	calculations (1)
	call (2)
	called (1)
	calling (1)
	care (2)
	Carter (2)
	case (8)
	certain (1)
	certainly (1)
	chair (5)
	chance (2)
	change (1)
	changes (1)
	charged (1)
	charges (1)
	Charles (2)
	Chief (1)
	cindy (2)
	City (1)
	clock (1)
	closing (3)
	coal (1)
	Coleman (2)
	come (2)
	coming (2)
	comment (8)
	comments (20)
	commission (16)
	Commission's (1)
	commissioner (6)
	commissioners (9)
	companies (1)
	company (7)
	concluded (1)
	concur (1)
	confirmed (1)
	consideration (1)
	Cooper (5)
	corner (1)
	corporations (1)
	cost (3)
	costs (2)
	could (2)
	couldn't (1)
	council (1)
	Counsel (3)
	county (3)
	course (1)
	court (2)
	courteous (1)
	courtesy (1)
	cover (1)
	create (2)
	current (1)
	currently (1)
	customers (2)
	cuts (3)
	day (2)
	debt (1)
	December (1)
	decision (1)
	decisions (1)
	deficits (1)
	deny (1)
	depending (1)
	Deputy (1)
	Diana (1)
	different (1)
	difficult (1)

	Index: disaster..hearing
	disaster (1)
	dissatisfaction (1)
	District (1)
	disturb (1)
	doing (3)
	done (2)
	down (1)
	due (1)
	during (1)
	each (1)
	earlier (2)
	echo (1)
	Economic (1)
	Edward (3)
	either (2)
	Electric (1)
	electricity (1)
	else (4)
	Empire (2)
	employs (1)
	end (1)
	ending (2)
	energy (4)
	engineers (1)
	ensure (1)
	enter (2)
	ER-2024-0261 (3)
	Eric (1)
	events (1)
	every (2)
	everyone (5)
	everything (1)
	evidence (1)
	evidentiary (1)
	exactly (1)
	excellent (1)
	excess (1)
	expect (2)
	expected (1)
	expired (1)
	explanations (1)
	extreme (1)
	fact (2)
	failed (1)
	fair (1)
	fairly (1)
	feel (4)
	field (1)
	financial (2)
	finish (1)
	finished (1)
	first (3)
	five (2)
	fixed (2)
	flier (1)
	fluctuate (1)
	following (1)
	for (27)
	forget (2)
	forward (3)
	four (1)
	Frank (3)
	frankly (1)
	free (1)
	Friday (1)
	from (7)
	front (1)
	funds (1)
	further (1)
	gall (1)
	get (7)
	gets (1)
	getting (1)
	give (12)
	giving (1)
	Glenn (2)
	go (21)
	God (4)
	going (7)
	good (2)
	got (1)
	gov (1)
	governor (1)
	growth (1)
	H-U-T-C-H-I-N-S-O-N (1)
	Hahn (5)
	hand (3)
	handwriting (1)
	Hatcher (29)
	hate (2)
	hear (2)
	hearing (18)

	Index: hearings..little
	hearings (1)
	help (2)
	helping (1)
	here (9)
	highest (1)
	hikes (1)
	hold (1)
	hopefully (1)
	hour (1)
	hours (1)
	how (4)
	However (1)
	huge (1)
	hurt (1)
	Hutchinson (6)
	idea (2)
	if (15)
	impartial (1)
	important (1)
	in (37)
	income (2)
	increase (12)
	increases (1)
	increasing (1)
	incredible (1)
	Individuals (1)
	information (1)
	informed (1)
	instead (1)
	instructions (1)
	internal (1)
	intervene (1)
	into (2)
	introduce (1)
	investment (1)
	it (20)
	it's (8)
	items (2)
	Jasper (1)
	Jefferson (1)
	John (2)
	joining (1)
	Joplin (1)
	judge (30)
	July (1)
	just (19)
	justifies (1)
	Kayla (2)
	keep (2)
	kilowatt (2)
	kilowatts (1)
	kind (3)
	know (11)
	Kolkmeyer (2)
	labeled (1)
	large (1)
	last (7)
	later (2)
	law (28)
	least (1)
	leave (2)
	let (8)
	let's (3)
	Liberty (8)
	Liberty's (1)
	lightbulbs (1)
	lights (1)
	like (15)
	limit (1)
	limited (1)
	line (1)
	link (2)
	list (3)
	listened (1)
	listening (1)
	little (4)

	Index: live..oversee
	live (2)
	living (2)
	local (5)
	look (2)
	looked (1)
	lot (3)
	ludicrous (1)
	ma'am (2)
	made (7)
	Madison (1)
	Maida (2)
	make (11)
	makes (1)
	many (1)
	margins (1)
	market (1)
	Mary (1)
	math (1)
	max (1)
	Mcneff (14)
	me (15)
	means (1)
	members (1)
	mentioned (1)
	michelle (2)
	million (4)
	mind (1)
	minute (1)
	minutes (1)
	Missouri (2)
	Mitchell (2)
	money (3)
	month (2)
	more (5)
	most (3)
	Mr (10)
	Ms (16)
	much (5)
	mute (1)
	my (14)
	name (15)
	names (1)
	Nancy (2)
	nano (1)
	Nathan (1)
	nature (1)
	need (5)
	needs (1)
	neighbors (1)
	neurological (1)
	never (1)
	next (1)
	no (3)
	none (1)
	not (11)
	now (6)
	number (4)
	numbers (1)
	oath (1)
	October (1)
	of (59)
	off (1)
	offers (1)
	Office (2)
	on (32)
	once (1)
	one (3)
	ongoing (1)
	online (1)
	open (3)
	opening (1)
	operations (1)
	opinions (1)
	order (1)
	other (9)
	others (1)
	otherwise (2)
	our (8)
	out (8)
	oversee (3)

	Index: oversight..seen
	oversight (1)
	owe (1)
	own (1)
	owned (1)
	p.m. (3)
	P.O. (1)
	paid (1)
	parent (1)
	part (1)
	participate (1)
	participated (1)
	participation (1)
	parties (3)
	parts (1)
	patient (1)
	pay (6)
	paying (1)
	people (9)
	people's (1)
	per (1)
	percent (9)
	period (1)
	persons (1)
	phone (6)
	place (1)
	planning (1)
	please (10)
	plight (1)
	plugs (1)
	point (1)
	polite (1)
	poor (1)
	portion (5)
	preregistered (2)
	presented (1)
	press (2)
	price (1)
	problem (1)
	process (1)
	produce (1)
	profit (3)
	profits (2)
	projects (2)
	prolific (1)
	protected (1)
	provide (1)
	Psc's (1)
	Psc.mo. (1)
	psc.mo.gov. (1)
	public (15)
	punished (1)
	putting (1)
	quality (1)
	question (3)
	questions (3)
	quite (1)
	R-O-O-F (1)
	raise (2)
	raising (1)
	rate (8)
	rates (1)
	read (1)
	real (1)
	really (2)
	reasonable (1)
	received (1)
	record (4)
	reduce (1)
	regarding (1)
	regardless (1)
	regulated (1)
	regulates (2)
	regulation (1)
	regulatory (28)
	reimburse (1)
	remarks (3)
	rent (1)
	reporter (2)
	request (2)
	requested (1)
	respect (1)
	responsibility (1)
	responsible (2)
	return (1)
	right (2)
	rising (1)
	Robert (1)
	rock (1)
	Rooffener (6)
	room (1)
	safety (1)
	said (2)
	same (2)
	say (3)
	saying (1)
	screen (1)
	security (1)
	see (1)
	seeing (1)
	seen (1)

	Index: Senate..unanswered
	Senate (1)
	service (3)
	set (3)
	sets (1)
	several (2)
	shareholders (2)
	shareholders' (1)
	short (1)
	should (1)
	shoulder (1)
	signed (1)
	simple (1)
	since (2)
	sir (5)
	sit (1)
	six (6)
	solar (1)
	some (6)
	somebody (1)
	someone (1)
	something (1)
	sorry (1)
	sounds (1)
	south (1)
	southern (1)
	speak (3)
	speaking (2)
	specialists (1)
	spell (2)
	spelled (1)
	staff (2)
	star (6)
	start (6)
	starting (1)
	stated (1)
	steve (4)
	stock (2)
	stockholders (1)
	Street (1)
	submit (4)
	such (1)
	sure (5)
	swear (5)
	sworn (4)
	take (3)
	takes (1)
	taking (1)
	talked (1)
	talking (2)
	teacher (1)
	technology (1)
	tell (1)
	term (1)
	testify (2)
	testimony (2)
	thank (29)
	thankful (1)
	thanks (2)
	that's (8)
	them (3)
	themselves (1)
	then (5)
	there's (2)
	Therefore (1)
	these (1)
	things (2)
	think (6)
	this (23)
	those (7)
	though (1)
	thought (1)
	three (1)
	time (17)
	to (98)
	today (7)
	told (1)
	town (1)
	try (2)
	turn (1)
	turnip (1)
	two (1)
	types (1)
	unable (1)
	unanswered (1)

	Index: under..yourself
	under (1)
	understand (4)
	unique (1)
	unmute (8)
	unplug (1)
	until (2)
	up (11)
	upon (1)
	upper (1)
	us (4)
	use (5)
	user (2)
	utilities (2)
	utility (3)
	utilized (1)
	vacancy (1)
	Vandergriff (2)
	versus (1)
	very (7)
	victim (1)
	volunteers (1)
	want (3)
	ways (2)
	we (17)
	we'll (3)
	we're (4)
	we've (2)
	Webex (7)
	webpage (2)
	welcome (1)
	well (5)
	well-attended (1)
	what (10)
	when (2)
	which (3)
	who (13)
	why (1)
	wife (1)
	will (16)
	Williams (2)
	wind (1)
	with (18)
	witnesses (2)
	work (3)
	would (14)
	writing (1)
	written (2)
	year (1)
	yearly (1)
	yes (8)
	yourself (1)



